# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM672545

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 11/16/2020

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lilibeth Gangas		09/03/2021	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LTX Org Limited
Street Address:	388 Staten Avenue
City:	Oakland
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94610
Entity Type: nonprofit public benefit corporation: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90288613	LTX
Serial Number:	90288589	LTXFEST

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2133957621

ipfilings@hansonbridgett.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Raffi Zerounian

Address Line 1: 425 Market St., 26th Floor

Address Line 2: 26th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raffi Zerounian
SIGNATURE:	/sRVZ/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment LTX ORG LIMITED.DOCX#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment LTX ORG LIMITED.DOCX#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007413 FRAME: 0962

900641534

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment"), effective as of November 16, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between **Lilibeth Gangas** (the "Assignor"), and **LTX ORG LIMITED**, a California nonprofit public benefit corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, including but not limited to the registrations, applications, and common law trademark rights in such marks (collectively, "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, Assignee acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks as of the Effective Date.

NOW THEREFORE, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of and the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and with the portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertain, and all rights of action and claims for past infringements thereof effective as of the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Assignment, intending to be legally bound, hereby execute this Assignment to be effective as of the Effective Date.

Lilibeth Gangas, an individual

By: <u>Lilibeth Gangas</u>

Lilibeth Gangas<sup>365F44B...</sup>

LTX ORG LIMITED, a California nonprofit public benefit corporation

By: Calla Pens Visa

Carla Perez-Wera F3A4FF...

17841199.1

# Schedule A

Mark	Country	App. No.	Owner	International Classes
LTX	United States of	90288613	Lilibeth Gangas	35, 41, 43, 45
	America			
LTXFEST	United States of	90288589	Lilibeth Gangas	41
	America			

17841199.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007413 FRAME: 0964